
Friday Hash House Harriers – Run Rag 

        

Run: 1263        Date:  6 March 2015 
Hare:  Rock Bottom, Crusher      Venue: 17 Sampson Road, Kalamunda 
  

THE RUN 
We were fewer in number than usual this week because Nash Hash was on in Busselton and lots of Friday’s regulars 

were off enjoying the delights laid on for them by the Nash Hash Committee.  We hope it was all that they hoped for and 

we expect to hear about it next week.  Meanwhile, we stalwarts soldiered on; held the fort; kept our powder dry, and kept 

the home fires burning. 

Few in number but high in decibels we were, especially after Shrek turned up.  Rock Bottom pointed the way and 

declared a drink stop so we all rushed off at full pelt towards the promised refreshment.  Darkness fell fairly quickly and 

Tightarse was heard to remark that we should have run in this location during the season of longer days - lots of bush 

land and scenery that we couldn’t appreciate to the full.  It was a perfect evening, though, and the pack made lots of 

noise, much to the consternation of some of the local residents.  Two ladies out walking their dogs in the bush kept asking 

who we were as we all marched past them.  Only Replicar, who was marking the trail and RTT had the patience to try to 

explain then, lo and behold, like a streak of lightening, a tall figure flew past, earth trembling with every step. Recognisable 

from the rear by gender, height and gait it was none other than long absent but not forgotten Skippy. 

Slugger, as usual, was soon to be heard begging for the drink stop, and there it was, manned, or should it be womanned, 

by Rock Bottom and High Beam.  Then, from a completely different direction, came Suka, accompanied and possibly 

rescued by Crusher, who was sweeping.  Don’t know how High Beam arrived early at the drink stop but her departure 

with Suka in Rock Bottom’s car did not go unnoticed. 

THE CIRCLE 

GM had asked RTT to stand in for him and the hapless chap was probably sorry he’d agreed when he confronted the 

noisy rabble he was to deal with.  Fuelled with copious quantities of bubbly and spurred on by the trumpeting fanfare from 

Shrek, the circle looked daunting indeed. 

Butter Buns said the run was, “Yes, picturesque, challenging but we like a challenge and the drink stop was worth 9.85.” 

White Pointer said that it was more of a walk than a run and only worth 9 - much to the indignation of Rock Bottom, 

hostess, hare and chef. 

LTNS: Replicar, Skippy, Free Beer (belatedly) 

COMMITTEE 2014/2015 
 

GM:  Hogshit  0411 125 248 
On Sec: Mountain Hawk  0457 987 005 
Hash Cash: Double D  0400 041 119 
R.A:  Suka   0419 262 922 
Trail Master: Dash   0400 771 776 
Hash Horn: Shrek   0439 917 991 
Hash Splash: Cookie   0419 937 817 
Piss Pourer: Sir Fumbles  0415 551 650 
Haberdash: Slugger  0412 109 247 
Hash Flash: High Beam  0421 696 211 
Web Wanker: Mel Adjusted  0407 360 053 
 
Web Address: www.fridayhash.com 



 

CHARGES: Stand-in Hash Cash, Slugger, who protested that she was wearing 2 hats – haberdash being the first 

 Stand-in Piss Pourer - GPS 

 Crusher charged Skippy with being very late and not knowing that we start at 7 

 Tightarse got one for moaning about the darkness 

 Replicar charged the hares with going past a pub without stopping but GM cited the drink stop in mitigation 

 Tightarse said we’d gone past 2 jungles and he’d never seen a thing 

 GM charged GPS with low profile and deafness (I wonder that anyone could hear anything by this time) 

 Tightarse charged the only runners, Replicar and White Pointer with misogyny  

 Suka awarded herself the jabber jaws 

 Horny Flasher charged Suka with forgetting GM’s name 

 Shrek charged Horny Flasher with forgetting lots of names 

 Shrek was awarded the jabber jaws but Suka couldn’t reach to put them round his neck 

 Mountain Hawk charged Replicar with placing his nuts in High Beam’s custom-made scrotum 

 Rock Bottom charged RA for not providing enough light on the run 

 Tightarse charged Butter Buns and Horny flasher with being the inspiration for LM Alcott’s “Little Women” 

 Mountain Hawk complimented High Beam for producing attractive scrota 

 GM charged Dead Squid, who remarked on the wild life in the circle 

 10% & Hard One were charged for their silence, whereupon 10% charged Shrek with superlative calling “But I’m 

 Hash Horn”, said Shrek 

 Then Free Beer arrived, fresh from Albany – “Sorry I’m late.” 

 Butter Buns charged Shrek with leading ladies into dark bushes and being a misogynist 

 Suka charged Rock Bottom with failing to supply chocolate at the drink stop 

 Tightarse congratulated Dead Squid on checking the trail for the first time in his life 

 Rock Bottom blamed Crusher for forgetting the bowls – family court judge upheld the charge  

BIRTHDAYS:  None 

 
DUMMY SHORTS: Shrek had them in his bike bag and they are now in the hands of the On-Sec 

 

JOKERS: Dead Squid – one about Postman Pat 

 Mountain Hawk – one about nuns in Hell 

SONG: 10% and Free Beer 
 
GRUB: Chicken, baked potatoes & salad – thank you, Rock Bottom & Crusher  
 
GENERAL BUSINESS:  

 The run on Friday 13
th
 March will be a “Zombie” run. Dress up your worst. Prizes for the best dressed. 

  GM reminded us of the Easter Camp at Nannup – 13 going so far 

  Suka advised that the Wine Cruise on 9
th

 May at 6.30 would be part-sponsored by the club – cost is now $88 for 

 members 

 Possible trip to Rottnest in June/July – Meladjusted will have more on that 

 High Beam, Cookie and Sir Fumbles are organizing a trip to Myalup during the winter months 

 See Haberdash Slugger for Friday Hash apparel 

 See Dash to set a run on 17 April  

 GM suggests that regular hashers invite newcomers to co-hare their runs to give them experience 

 Please introduce your visitors to GM or On-Sec and explain hash protocol to them 

OTHER HASH EVENTS: Details of other hash club events can be found on the FH3 website   
 Freo Blessing of Feet  Wednesday, 11 March – 6.30pm $10 – pay on the day - See Horny Flasher 
 Pan Asia Pondicherry, India 25-27 September 2015 website:panasiapondy.com 
 
 
  



DASH’S RECEDING HAIR LINE: 
RUN NO DATE   HARE    LOCATION       
1264   13 March   Double D, White Pointer  E. end of S. Perth Esplanade, Sir James  
         Matthew Park – Zombie Run 
1265  20 March  10% & Hard One  Emerald Park, Edgewater 
1266  27 March  Head Case   Kingsley 

  3 April Good Friday – no run 
1267  10 April   Pacemaker & Brave Tart Neil Hawkins Park, Joondalup 
1268  17 April  HARE REQUIRED 
 
 

     “Nannup Experience” 
     Hosted by Hogshit & Slugger 

 
Travel time to farm ~ 3 hours driving from Perth CBD via John Forest Hwy & Sues Rd. Stops advisable as required, 
alternate routes via Nannup or SW Hwy 
Draft Camp Itinerary: 
 
3

rd
 April  -      Arrive lunchtime onward, 

- Setup your camp/tent/van and have a look around, 
- Drinks on deck, 
- Twilight walk in bush, check out wildlife, 
- Sunset pre dinner drinks, 
- BBQ dinner, 
- Drinks and bed. 

 
4

th
 April  -     Full breakfast on deck, 

- Free time to,  
     - Relax, swim in river, walks, 
    - Visit SW Nannup, Margaret River wineries, Pemberton tall trees, 
     Manjimup or Bridgetown, 

  - Lunch at your account. 
Sunset pre dinner drinks on deck, 
Roast dinner & Vegies, 
Drinks and bed. 
 

5
th
 April  -     Full breakfast on deck, 

- Free time to pack up at your leisure, 
- Depart around lunch. 

 
Cost:  -     $70/head depending on final numbers. 
 
Booze:  -     Bring your own preference and you can always stock up on the local wines. 
 
Food:  -     Meals supplied as above.  Bring your preference in other foods for meals not supplied.  Two fridges  
        and freezers available for essentials.  Your own Eskie and ice for your drinks.  30 mins from nearest  
        shops.  Bring nibbles. 
 
Further details and maps will be supplied to those intending to go. 
 
Please indicate by email to 
  Slugger sluggerfh3@gmail.com or 
  Hogshit hogshit_fh3@icloud.com your interest with numbers. 
 
This is a family event children welcome. 
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